
VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic／Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No． 5449 DATE   20/2/2024 

MANUFACTURE VANTECH Inc. 

President and Representative Director  Toru Sato 

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 

The length adjuster of the rear-facing two-point seatbelt is installed 

inverted. 

If used as is, in the worst case scenario, the belt may not be restraining 

enough in the event of a rear-end collision. 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 
MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 
NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 

2DG-GDY231改 

2DG-GDY281改 

QDY-KDY231改 

LDF-KDY281改 

ABF-TRY230改 

 

CAMROAD 2019-2022 

49 
310 
287 
365 
6 
 
 

 
 

TOTAL 1017 

 

 

  

 


